This is the size of the picture.
Lenses
Standard lens is a 3.6 mm fixed type.
Alternative lenses are an option:
6.0, 8.0, 12.0 mm
Vari-focal models are fitted with a 4~9
mm sweep lens.
To order an alternative fixed lens :
Add an oblique stroke and the required
lens value to the end of the order code.
E.g. 6 mm lens: VRD135C/6.0
To order a chrome-plated
housing, add –CRM to the order code:
Eg. VRD135CHLT-CRM ~ (please
call sales desk with this enquiry)
• Sony® Super HAD ll CCD
• Designed to provide surveillance in Vulnerable and
Harsh environments, indoors or outdoors
• Rated to IP66 Weather Protection
• On Screen Display available in some versions
• 3-axis Gimbal bracket allows ceiling and wall mounting
Vandal-Resistant Exterior Dome Camera
Whilst every effort has been made to ensure the accuracy of the information provided, no liability can be undertaken for any
errors or omissions. All dimensions stated in this document are approximate. Stortech Electronics Ltd reserves the right to
alter the specifications and introduce changes without prior notice.
VRD135-Data_2008rev3     Page 1/2
VRD135 Range
 Telephone 01279 419913   www.pecancctv.co.uk ©2008 Stortech Electronics Ltd.
PECAN is the CCTV division of
Stortech Electronics Ltd.
Sensor Interline CCD
Exposure Control Electronic
Voltage 12V DC
AGC Always on
BLC On (default setting)
Video Signal Composite into 75Ω
Operating Temp. -10 OC to +50 OC
Relative Humidity 85% Max. non-condensing
Connections
The power and video connections are made to the JCAM terminal board.
OSD cameras are fitted with flying lead and 2nd video output cable for local
set-up purposes.
12V +12vDC power to camera
 0V     0vDC from PSU and Ground screen of video cable
VID Video signal from camera, signal core of video cable
AUD Not used in this application
SIG Not used in this application
The signal output is a standard PAL composite video signal.
Mode Sensor Resolution Sensitivity Power Dims
mm Feature  ORDER CODE
Col 1/3” PAL 520 TVL 0.1 Lux 1.0 W Ø137 Hi-Res Colour, OSD  VRD135CH
TDN 1/3” PAL 520/570 TVL 0.1/ 0.01 Lux
(col/mono) 2.0 W  Ø137 True Day/ Night, OSD  VRD135CHT
Col 1/3” PAL 520 TVL 0.1 Lux 1.0 W Ø137 Auto-Iris, Varifocal, OSD  VRD135CHVAI
TDN 1/3” PAL 520/570 TVL 0.1/ 0.01 Lux
(col/mono) 2.0 W  Ø137 Auto-Iris, VF, TDN, OSD  VRD135CHVAIT
TDN 1/3” PAL 520 TVL 0 Lux (LED on) 2.0 W  Ø137 TDN, IR LED, OSD  VRD135CHLT
Col 1/3” PAL 480 TVL 1.0 Lux 3.5 W Ø137 Wide Dynamic Range  VRD135CHVAI-WDR
Col 1/3” PAL 550 TVL 0.3 Lux 1.8W Ø137 Ultra Hi-Res, AI, VF  VRD135CHHVAI
TDN 1/3” PAL 550/580 TVL 0.3/ 0.04 Lux
(col/mono) 2.7W  Ø137 Ultra Hi-Res, AI, VF, TDN  VRD135CHHVAIT
Co/Mono 1/3” PAL 520 TVL 1.0 Lux 1.1W Ø137   Auto-Iris, Varifocal, OSD  VRD135CMHVAI
A. These grubscrews control the rotation of
the inner turntable and ‘picture top’.
B. This screw controls the rotation of the
whole assembly.